LONDON

North Planning -
Committee

Venue:

To Councillors on the Committee:

Membership of the Committee to be confirmed
following AGM

Eddie Lavery (Chairman)

Allan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman)
Michael Markham

Carol Melvin

David Allam

Anita MacDonald

Conservation Area Advisory Members
Chris Groom/Lesley Crowcroft (Eastcote)
Clive Pigram (Ruislip)

John Ross / Michael Dent (Harefield)
Michael Hirst (Canal Locks)

Pamela Jeffreys (Ickenham)

Publication Date: 13" May 2009

Contact Officer: Nadia Williams

Lloyd White

Head of Democratic Services

London Borough of Hillingdon,

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW
www. hillingdon.gov.uk

Public Document Pack

THURSDAY 21°T MAY 2009
7.00 PM

COMMITTEE ROOM 5, CIVIC CENTRE
HIGH STREET, UXBRIDGE

Visiting the Civic Centre:

Members of the Public and Press are
welcome to attend this meeting.
Please note that recording of
meetings is not permitted.

Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all
stop at the Civic Centre. Uxbridge
underground station, with the
Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a
short walk away. Please enter from
the Council’s main reception where
you will be directed to the
Committee Room.

Please switch off your mobile phone

when entering the room.

This agenda is
available in

large print

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE



Useful information

Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at i N
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, \4)% ]
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a @n j
short walk away. Limited parking is available at \/)(/>

the Civic Centre. For details on availability and _IZ;
how to book a parking space, please contact .

Democratic Services Pavilons S0y

Please enter from the Council’s main reception
where you will be directed to the Committee

Room. An Induction Loop System is available for e park
use in the various meeting rooms. Please CoNtact ... & . e
us for further information.

Mitsareni
ear park

Please switch off any mobile telephones and
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.

If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please make your way to the nearest FIRE EXIT.



Agenda

1. Apologies for Absence

2. Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting

3. Matters that have been notified in advance or urgent

4. To sign and receive the minutes of the meetings held on 7" April 2009

5. To confirm that the items of business marked Part | will be considered in Public and

that the items marked Part 2 will be considered in private.

Reports - Part 1 — Members, Public and the Press

Items are normally marked in the order that they will be considered, though the Chairman
may vary this. Reports are split into ‘major’ and ‘non-major’ applications. The name of the
local ward area is also given in addition to the address of the premises or land concerned.

Non-Major Applications With Petitions

Address Ward Description & Recommendation | Page
6. 23 & 25 Crescent Eastcote & | Conversion of hipped roofs to 7
Gardens, Eastcote East gable roofs on both Nos.23 and 25
Ruislip Crescent Gardens, involving the
64562/APP/2008/1582 installation of one front roof-light to

each property and construction of
a rear dormer to each property

Recommendation: Approval of

Conditions
7. 42B The Drive, Northwood | Construction of new first floor with | 15
Northwood pitched roof to provide residential
accommodation with separate
55192/APP/2006/896 access and conversion of property

to provide two, 3-bedroom flats
together with frontage parking
spaces

Recommendation: Approval




Non-Major Applications Without Petitions

Address

Ward

Description & Recommendation

Page

31 Linksway,
Northwood

41694/APP/2009/226

Northwood

Erection of a part two storey, part
first floor side/rear extension with
front dormer and 4 side roof-lights,
involving the conversion of the side
garage for habitable use and
installation of two front and two
rear dormers, rear hipped roof
extension and a side roof-light to
allow habitable use of existing and
proposed roof-space, installation of
replacement front porch and
entrance gates and piers

Recommendation: Approval

33

88 Hillside Road,
Northwood

65810/APP/2009/327

Northwood
Hills

Erection of a single-storey side and
rear extension with lower ground
floor level and conversion of roof-
space to habitable use involving
the installation of a rear and side
dormer, 1 side roof-light and
alterations to roof

Recommendation: Refusal

45

Other Business

Plans for North Planning Committee - 21 May 2009

1

2
3
4
5

Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting

Matters that have been notified in advance or urgent

To sign and receive the minutes of the meetings held on 7th April 2009

To confirm that the items of business marked Part | will be considered in Public and
that the items marked Part 2 will be considered in private

Reports - Part 1 - Members, Public and the Press

Items are normally marked in the order that they will be considered, though the Chairman may vary




this. Reports are split into ‘major’ and ‘non-major’ applications. The name of the local ward area is
also given in addition to the address of the premises or land concerned.

Non-Major Applications With Petitions

6

23 & 25 Crescent Gardens, Eastcote - 64562/APP/2008/1582

Conversion of hipped roofs to gable roofs on both
Nos.23 and 25 Crescent Gardens, involving the

installation of one front roof-light to each property
and construction of a rear dormer to each property

Recommendation: Approval of Conditions
42B The Drive, Northwood - 55192/APP/2006/896

Construction of new first floor with pitched roof to provide residential accommodation with
separate access and conversion of property to provide two, 3-bedroom flats together with
frontage parking spaces

Recommendation: Approval

Non-Major Applications Without Petitions

8

31 Linksway, Northwood - 41694/APP/2009/226

Erection of a part two storey, part first floor side/rear extension with front dormer and 4 side
roof-lights, involving the conversion of the side garage for habitable use and installation of two
front and two rear dormers, rear hipped roof extension and a side roof-light to allow habitable
use of existing and proposed roof-space, installation of replacement front porch and entrance
gates and piers

Recommendation: Approval
88 Hillside Road, Northwood - 65810/APP/2009/327

Erection of a single-storey side and rear extension with lower ground floor level and conversion
of roof-space to habitable use involving the installation of a rear and side dormer, 1 side roof-
light and alterations to roof

Recommendation: Refusal

Plans for North Planning Committee - 21 May 2009



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda ltem 4

NORTH PLANNING COMMITTEE
Meeting held at the Civic Centre, Uxbridge on 7™ April 2009 at 7.00pm

Councillor Eddie Lavery (Chairman)
Councillor Allan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman)

Councillors: Michael Markham David Allam
Carol Melvin Anita MacDonald
Advisory Members * Michael Hirst Canal Locks Conservation Panel
*  Chris Groom/Lesley Eastcote Conservation Panel
Crowcroft
*  Clive Pigram Ruislip Conservation Panel
John Ross Harefield Village Conservation Panel
Pamela Jeffreys Ickenham Conservation Panel

*

Denotes apologies received
1. BUSINESS TO BE CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC

The Committee agreed that all of its business would be conducted in public with the
exception of item 7, which was considered in Part 2 as it contained exempt
information as defined in Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government (Access to
Information) Act 1985).

2. MINUTES

The minutes of the meeting held on 2" March 2009 were agreed as a correct
record and signed by the Chairman.

3. DECLARATION OF INTERESTS

Councillor Carol Melvin declared a personal and prejudicial interest in item 3 —
23 Halland Way, Northwood, pertaining to supporting the applicant in her role
as Ward Councillor. Councillor Melvin withdrew from the meeting during
discussion and did not take part in the decision of the application.

4, DECISIONS ON APPLICATIONS

Decisions on applications are shown below and are based on Agenda and reports for
the meeting, and Addendum sheets circulated at the meeting.

Item | Address Ward Proposal Application No.
No.
1. Harefield Academy Harefield Variation of 7709/APP/2009/429
Northwood Way condition 3
Harefield (opening hours) of
planning
permission
ref.17709/APP/200
6/825 dated

North Planning Committee Minutes — 7|5‘a@@ri1 2009 Page 1



16/06/2006:
Redevelopment of
school, involving
erection of new
buildings and
demolition of
existing buildings

The officer's recommendation for the variation of Condition 3 was moved, seconded
and on being put to the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That Condition 3 of Planning Permission 17709/APP/2006/825
dated 16/06/2006 be varied subject to additional restrictions as set out in the
officer’s report.

Item | Address Ward Proposal Application No.
No.
2. Kylemore House Harefield Gate to front 17709/APP/2009/429
Hill End Road boundary to
Harefield include new
vehicular
crossover

This application was withdrawn by the applicant.

Item
No.

Address

Ward

Proposal

Application No.

3.

23 Halland Way
Northwood

Northwood

Erection of a first
floor rear extension
and part two-
storey, part single —
storey side/rear
extension and
conversion of roof-
space for habitable
use involving the
raising of the roof
height and
installation of 3
side, 2 rear and 2
side roof-lights
(Resubmission)

13589/APP/2008/2958

In introducing the report, officers advised that the description of the application varied
slightly from that in the report and the wording is as shown in the proposal above.
The officer recommended that condition 6 should be revised to include obscure

glazing in order to protect the amenities of neighbouring residents.

Representatives of a petition in objection to the development addressed the
Committee. The applicant spoke in support of the application.

North Planning Committee Minutes — 7" Pyji4 2009

Page 2




It was noted that the applicant would be prepared to consider reducing the garage by
at least a metre. However, in the absence of his architect, this proposal could not be
confirmed.

The Legal Advisor advised the Committee that, if the applicant was proposing to
make a change to the application, and Members were minded to take this into
account, the Committee would need to either consider the application that was in
front of them, or defer the application in order for the changes to be reflected.

In response to a query about overlooking, officers advised that there were no issues
of overlooking, and explained that the proposal was for the two side windows to be
obscure glazed.

The officer's recommendation for approval was moved, seconded and on being put
to the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be approved subject to the conditions and
informatives set out in the officer’s report and revised condition as follows:

Revised Condition 6 Reason

The new first floor en-suite bathroom  TO Prevent overlooking to adjoining
and three roof-light windows facing 21  Properties in accordance with Policy
Halland Way and first floor bathroom  BE24 of the Hillingdon Unitary

and roof-light windows facing 25 Development Plan Saved Policies
Halland Way shall be glazed with (September 2007).

obscured glass and non-opening

below a height of 1.8 metres taken

from internal finished floor level for so

long as the development remains in

existence.
Item | Address Ward Proposal Application No.
No.
4. 43 Oak Avenue West The erection of a 64104/APP/2009/100
Ickenham Ruislip two-storey side/rear

extension, front
porch, part two-
storey rear extension
and rear
conservatory,
decking, and
conversion of the
roof-space to provide
habitable
accommodation
involving raising the
roof and the
installation of two
rear dormer windows
and three roof-lights
(Involving demolition

North Planning Committee Minutes — ﬁa@@r@ 2009 Page 3



of the side garage
and rear
conservatory)

A petition representative addressed the Committee and spoke in objection to the
application. The agent spoke in support of the development.

In response to a request to clarify the issue of dominance and the 45 degree line of
sight, officers advised that the 45 degree line of sight was taken from the middle of a
habitable room window and normally, any neighbouring two-storey building within this

line of sight would breach guidance, if it was sited within 15m of the window.

In this

case, the application property was already sited within 15m of the side habitable
window at the neighbouring property, No. 41 and therefore, the outlook from the
window was already restricted. However, the proposal would make the existing
situation worse by bringing a two-storey development closer to the window.

The Conservation Advisory Member for Ickenham commented that, compared to the
previously approved scheme, the Conservation Panel fully supported the officer’s
recommendation for refusal of this scheme.

The officer's recommendation for refusal was moved, seconded and on being put to

the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be refused for the reasons set out in the

officer’s report.

Item | Address Ward Proposal Application No.
No.
5. Joel Street Farm Northwood | Erection of a single- 8856/APP/2008/2721
Joel Street Hills storey rear extension
Northwood with 2 roof-lights

In introducing the report, officers advised that the building was a locally listed

building, where the Council recognised its own buildings, which were not high status
enough to be statutorily listed. It was noted that locally listed buildings were included
in Policy in order to protect architectural buildings.

The officer's recommendation for refusal was moved, seconded and on being put to

the vote was agreed.

RESOLVED - That the application be refused for the reasons set out in the

officer’s report.

Item | Address Ward Proposal Application No.
No.
6. Verge adjacent to | South Installation of a 12.5m high | 65815/APP/2009/345
Recreation Ruislip imitation telegraph pole
Ground mobile phone mast and
Field End Road ancillary equipment cabinet
Ruislip (Consultation under
Schedule 2, Part 24 of the
Town and Country Planning
North Planning Committee Minutes — 7™ Paji 2009 Page 4




(General Permitted
Development) Order 1995
as amended)

Members commented that positioning a third mast in this area would be unsuitable,
and expressed concerns about the proposed mast further decreasing the sight lines,
and the detrimental effect it would have on traffic, particularly around school time.

The officer's recommendations were moved, seconded and on being put to the vote
were agreed.

RESOLVED

A) That prior approval of siting and design was required
B) That details of siting and design be refused

PART 2

This report was considered in Part 2 because it contained exempt information
as defined in paragraph 6 of the schedule to the Local Government (Access to
Information) Act 1985. The report contains information, which if disclosed to
the public, would reveal that the authority proposes —

a) to give under any enactment a notice under or by virtue of which
requirements are imposed on a person; or

b) to make an order or direction under any enactment (Paragraph 13 of the
Schedule to the Act).

Item | Address Ward Proposal Application No.
No.
7. 30 Northolt South To consider the ENF/961/06
Avenue Ruislip expediency of
Ruislip Enforcement Action

RESOLVED - That Enforcement Notice as recommended in the officer’s report
be approved and recommendation 1.2 be revised to six calendar months.

The meeting closed at 8.40pm.

North Planning Committee Minutes — 7|5‘a@@r'5 2009 Page 5




This page is intentionally left blank

Page 6



Agenda ltem 6

Report of the Corporate Director of Planning and
Community Services

Address: 23 AND 25 CRESCENT GARDENS, EASTCOTE

Development: CONVERSION OF HIPPED ROOFS TO GABLE ROOFS ON
BOTH 23 AND 25 CRESCENT GARDENS, INVOLVING THE
INSTALLATION OF ONE FRONT ROOFLIGHT TO EACH
PROPERTY AND CONSTRUCTION OF A REAR DORMER TO
EACH PROPERTY (RETROSPECTIVE)

LBH Ref Nos: 64562/APP/2008/1582

Drawing Nos: 1:1250 Location Plan, MB/1620/1 & MB/1620/2 (23 Crescent
Gardens) and MB/1620/1 & MB/1620/2 (25 Crescent Gardens),
received 20/05/08

Date of receipt:  20/05/08 Date of Amendments:

VARIATION REPORT

1.0 Members may recall that this application was reported to the North Planning
Committee meeting held on 8™ October 2008 (the report to the Committee is
attached as Appendix A). The application was recommended for refusal.
However, members resolved to grant planning permission, subject to
conditions and informatives, which were subsequently agreed with the
Chairman and the Labour Lead Member. The application was approved
subject to the completion of an agreement with the applicants under Section
106 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) in order to
ensure that the works were constructed and completed simultaneously.

2.0 The application was for the conversion of hipped roofs to gable roofs on both
23 and 25 Crescent Gardens, involving the installation of one front rooflight to
each property and construction of a rear dormer to each property. Following
the Committee resolution to grant permission, the development was carried
out, prior to the completion of the S106 agreement, in accordance with the
submitted plans.

The fact that the work was carried out and completed simultaneously means
that an agreement with the applicants under Section 106 of the Town and
Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) in order to ensure that the roof
works were constructed and completed simultaneously is no longer required.
It is, therefore, recommended that the application is approved without the
requirement for a S106 
[...]
ef. 55192/APP/200/1095) in connection
with 42B The Drive, Northwood shall remain in force, in perpetuity, with the
approved ground floor flat.

4.0 The Section 106 Agreement was completed on the 9 April 2009. However, as
the agreement was not finalised within the 6 month period stipulated by the
previous Committee resolution, it is considered that Committee approval
should be sought prior to issuing a decision on the application.

5.0 Accordingly, approval is recommended, subject to the conditions and
informatives contained within the report presented to the North Planning
Committee on 17" July 2008.

Contact Officer: RICHARD PHILLIPS Telephone No: 01895 250230

North Planning Committee — 21 May 2009
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC AND PRESS Page 15



Report of the Corporate Director of Planning and
Community Services

Address: 42B THE DRIVE, NORTHWOOD

Development: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FIRST FLOOR WITH PITCHED
ROOF TO PROVIDE RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION WITH
SEPARATE ACCESS AND CONVERSION OF PROPERTY TO
PROVIDE TWO, 3-BEDROOM FLATS TOGETHER WITH
FRONTAGE PARKING SPACES

LBH Ref Nos: 55192/APP/2006/896

Drawing Nos: 201.422-1, 201.422-2, 201.422-10, 201.422-11 received 7"
January 2008

Date of receipt:  26/04/2006 Date(s) of Amendment(s): 07/01/2008

CONSULTATIONS

External Consultees

London Fire and The applicant is advised to ensure the plans conform to
Emergency Planning Part B of Approved Document of the Building
Authority Regulations and that the application is submitted to

Building Control who in some circumstances may be
obliged to consult the Fire Authority.

Northwood Residents  No response.

Association

Two rounds of The issues raised are highlighted below:

neighbour notification

were carried on the 1. The increase in height of the building will restrict

3/5/06 and the 28/1/08. the light and outlook of nearby residential
properties and be an unpleasant slab not at all

From the first round of consistent with the nature of the district.

notifications 9

indiv
[...]
one No.: Uxbridge 250111

Copyright, Designs and Patents Planning Application Ref: Scale

Act 1988 (the Act).

Unless the At provides a relevant 55192/APP/2006/896 1:1,250

exception to copyright.

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Plannmg Committee Date

London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2008 North Page 32 June 2008

LONDON




Agenda Iltem 8

Report of the Director of Planning & Community Services Group

Address 31 LINKSWAY NORTHWOOD

Development: Erection of a part two storey, part first floor side/rear extension with front
dormer and 4 side rooflights, involving the conversion of the side garage for
habitable use and installation of two front and two rear dormers, rear hipped
roof extension and a side rooflight to allow habitable use of existing and
proposed roofspace, installation of replacement front porch and entrance
gates and piers

LBH Ref Nos: 41694/APP/2009/226

Drawing Nos: 2 x A4 Photograph Sheets
447/1 rev A
447/2 rev C
447/3 rev C
447/4 rev A
447/5
447/6 rev B
4477 rev A
447/8 rev D
447/9 rev. D
447/10rev C
447/11 rev C
447/12 rev D
447/13 rev D
447/14
447/15

Date Plans Received:  05/02/2009 Date(s) of Amendment(s):
Date Application Valid: 05/02/2009

1. CONSIDERATIONS

1.1  Site and Locality

The application site is located on the east side of Linksway and comprises a large
detached house with a single storey side extension incorporating a garage, set within a
spacious plot. To the north lies No.29a Linksway and to the south lies No.33 Linksway,
both large detached houses set within spacious plots. Planning permission (ref:
56225/APP/2008/1714) for the erection of a two storey rear extension at No.29A Linksway
was approved in July 2008. The street scene is residential in character and appearance
comprising large detached houses set within spacious plots. The application site lies
within the Copse Wood Estate Area of Special Local Character as identified in the
Adopted Hillingdon Unitary Development Plan (Saved Policies, September 2007). 
[...]
ection Unit, 4W/04, Civic Centre, High Street,
Uxbridge, UB8 1UW (Tel. 01895 250190).

7 The Party Wall Act 1996 requires a building owner to notify, and obtain formal
agreement from, any adjoining owner, where the building owner proposes to:
- carry out work to an existing party wall;
- build on the boundary with a neighbouring property;
- in some circumstances, carry out groundworks within 6 metres of an adjoining

building.

Notification and agreements under this Act are the responsibility of the building
owner and are quite separate from Building Regulations, or Planning Controls.
The Building Control Service will assume that an applicant has obtained any
necessary agreements with the adjoining owner, and nothing said or implied by
the Council should be taken as removing the necessity for the building owner to
comply fully with the Party Wall Act. Further information and advice is to be found
in "the Party Walls etc. Act 1996 - explanatory booklet" published by the ODPM,
available free of charge from the Planning & Community Services Reception
Desk, Level 3, Civic Centre, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW.

8 Your attention is drawn to the fact that the planning permission does not override
property rights and any ancient rights of light that may exist. This permission
does not empower you to enter onto land not in your ownership without the
specific consent of the owner. If you require further information or advice, you
should consult a solicitor.

9 Nuisance from demolition and construction works is subject to control under The
Control of Pollution Act 1974, the Clean Air Acts and other related legislation. In
particular, you should ensure that the following are complied with: -

A) Demolition and construction works should only be carried out between the
hours of 08.00 hours and 18.00 hours Monday to Friday and between the hours
of 08.00 hours and 13.00 hours on Saturday. No works shall be carried out on
Sundays or Bank Holidays.

B) All noise generated during such works should be controlled in compliance with
British Standard Code of Practice BS 5228: 1984.

C) The elimination of the release of dust or odours that could create a public

health nuisance.

North Planning Committee - 21st May 2009 I a3€ 42
PART 1 - MEMBERS, PUBLIC & PRESS



D) No bonfires that create dark smoke or nuisance to local residents.

You are advised to consult the Council's Environmental Protection Unit, 3S/02,
Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW (Tel.01895 277401) or to seek
prior approval under Section 61 of the Control of Pollution Act if you anticipate
any difficulty in carrying out construction other than within the normal working
hours set out in (A) above, and by means that would minimise disturbance to
adjoining premises.

10 You are advised that care should be taken during the building works hereby
approved to avoid spillage of mud, soil or related building materials onto the
pavement or public highway. You are further advised that failure to take
appropriate steps to avoid spillage or adequately clear it away could result in
action being taken under the Highways Act.

11 To promote the development of sustainable building design and construction
methods, you are encouraged to investigate the use of renewable energy
resources which do not produce any extra carbon dioxide (CO2) emissions,
including solar, geothermal and fuel cell systems, and use of high quality
insulation.

12 You are advised that care should be taken during the building works hereby
approved to ensure no damage occurs to the verge or footpaths during
construction. Vehicles delivering materials to this development shall not override
or cause damage to the public footway. Any damage will require to be made
good to the satisfaction of the Council and at the applicant's expense. For further
information and advice contact - Highways Maintenance Operations, Central
Depot - Block K, Harlington Road Depot, 128 Harlington Road, Hillingdon,
Middlesex, UB3 3EU (Tel: 01895 277524).

Conta
[...]
1988 (the Act).

Unless the Act provides a relevant

exception to copyright.

© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved.

London Borough of Hillingdon
100019283 2008

Site Address

23 and 25

Crescent Gardens

Eastcote

LONDON BOROUGH
OF HILLINGDON
Planning &
Community Services
Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1UW

Planning Application Ref:

Scale

Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111

64562/APP/2008/1582 1:1,250
Planning Committee Date 1'3' :"_IE:’!{-
North Page 60 | October 2008 | TFILLINGDON

I
Rage 6




Address:

Development :

LBH Ref Nos:

Report of the Corporate Director of Planning and
Community Services

42B THE DRIVE, NORTHWOOD

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FIRST FLOOR WITH PITCHED
ROOF TO PROVIDE RESIDENTIAL ACCOMMODATION WITH
SEPARATE ACCESS AND CONVERSION OF PROPERTY TO
PROVIDE TWO, 3-BEDROOM FLATS TOGETHER WITH
FRONTAGE PARKING SPACES

55192/APP/2006/896

Page 61
Page 7



W3[0

P el
A 95 e 05 P8, D
Tl G S T A A Be O
GEIICCNED N OV Lk 56310 0

SAAIBS [BINYIDYLIIY Ojjady

4nous

000 NS L™

RENEREL
HOOSNTTIH 40 Q¥0E T

005:1 -°leas

0G¢l:| oleas

ueld aus

ue|d UoneaoT

00L:L ‘@|edg

ue|d Jooj4 punolis Bunsixg

e
e ;
J—
N
~ —_——

£ OO T3
|
1
il ay !
|
denng 7
 —— e

Page 62

~ Page 8



el or-ge¥'to |,

V-V Uojoag $s01) pasodoid

i
e
gl
L
¢ |58 §
®

SSOIAISS [eINIRYYRAY ofjody _
: __ |
_U 7 | 7
135 NOLLYOIddY ue|d 100 i4 pasodol | _ Ue|g Jooj{ punoig pasodol
ONINNYd Id 100|4 }sii p d . _ : |d J00|4 P op d
dNOHG _., _ |
NOUVIHOJSNYYL ¥ SNINNYH swzzes. =
i £
4062 NV L _
nnnnn I
0QSHMTIH 40
et \

Q2 "
C
%
é
(:

390

Page 9

Page 63




. aLs|ao




06(6%

AT BORD OF HILLINGDON
RECEVED

-7 JAN 2008
PLANNING & TRANSPORTATION

PLANNING

APPLICATION SET
Apolio Architectural Services

1100
b Chetstephar ) Harrs Dipech, BA

Rew.
& Copyright

138

oeest 201.422-11

Proposed South East Elevation

Proposed North West Elevation

Page 65

Proposed North East Elevation

Proposed South West Elevation

Pagp 11




rthwood Golf Course

/’/!
-F’

Notes

Site boundary

For identification 
[...]
oY = ‘Buimesp siyl wWolj pajess jou NG IR
ﬂﬂw 2120 e i \ _ pue ajis uo payIays aq ISNW SUOISUBWIP ||y S FATT IR

m.«ﬂ Aq umeag sad e 2 &@_-_p nm._ WU " 0% _Su_ aal.n.uﬁa

1 WYTLT) - Se_N0 T AERN TS 7

91 ALF] TN | B i

ajedg w9 ‘S3LON TJ X TANTIY

ST, S5
—~ 0 A
i Law | duqd oUOaYy "o
®pLOQ TWoNg, | TN TWISTRI

/ e e p— N

e L NH o0

o Jfiles & =05 Q
gl !
[

(al

) VR TR SRy

_
I
1
_
o
|
]
|

ey TR W

FRTYIR 379V TSI

_—

Page 33



Eleventrees

Notes Site Address LONDON BOROUGH
Site boundary . . OF HILLINGDON
88 Hillside Road Pl ina &
For identification purposes only. N I'th d annin g
_ _ ormwoo Community Services
This copy has been made by or with
the authority of the Head of Committee Civic Centre, Uxbridge, Middx. UB8 1TUW
Services pursuant to section 47 of the Telephone No.: Uxbridge 250111
Copyright, Designs and Patents i - ;
Act 1988 (the Act). Planning Application Ref: Scale &
Unless the Act provides a relevant 65810/APP/2009/327 1:1,250 TR
exception to copyright. . - é :f
© Crown Copyright. All rights reserved. Planmng Committee Date 2% S -‘b
London Borough of Hillingdon 3 —
100019283 2008 North Page 88 May 2009 HNILLINGDON
Page34




	Agenda
	4 To sign and receive the minutes of the meetings held on 7th April 2009
	6 23 & 25 Crescent Gardens, Eastcote - 64562/APP/2008/1582
	7 42B The Drive, Northwood - 55192/APP/2006/896
	8 31 Linksway, Northwood - 41694/APP/2009/226
	9 88 Hillside Road, Northwood - 65810/APP/2009/327
	Plans for North Planning Committee - 21 May 2009



Minutes of the meeting


 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 
 
North Planning Committee 
Thursday, 21 May 2009 
Meeting held at Civic Centre, High Street, 
Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

Published on:  
Come into effect on: Immediately (or call-in date) 

 
 

 Members Present:  
Councillors Eddie Lavery (Chairman) 
Alan Kauffman (Vice-Chairman) 
David Allam 
Anita MacDonald 
Michael Markham 
Carol Melvin 
 

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
NONE 
 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING 
Councillor Eddie Lavery declared a Personal and Non-Prejudicial interest in item 6 - 
23 & 25 Crescent Gardens, Eastcote, as he lived close to the applicant who was 
known to him. Councillor Lavery remained in the meeting and took part in the 
discussion and decision of the application. 
 

3. MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT 
NONE 
 

4. TO SIGN AND RECEIVE THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD ON 7TH 
APRIL 2009 
The minutes of the meeting held on 7th April 2009 were agreed as a correct record  
and signed by the Chairman. 
 

5. TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE 
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND THAT THE ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE 
CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE 
IT WAS CONFIRMED THAT ALL ITEMS OF BUSINESS WERE MARKED PART 1 
AND WOULD BE CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC. 
 
 

Item 
No. 

Address Ward Proposal  Application No. 

6. 23 & 25 Crescent 
Gardens, 
Eastcote 
 
 

Eastcote & 
East Ruislip 

Conversion of hipped 
roofs to gable roofs on 
both Nos.23 and 25 
Crescent Gardens, 
involving the 
installation of one front 

 64562/APP/2008/1582 



 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

roof-light to each 
property and 
construction of a rear 
dormer to each 
property 

 
In introducing the report, officers advised that work on the development had 
proceeded and the extension would now been deemed as permitted development 
following recent changes to regulations. 
It was noted that at the meeting on 8th October 2008, the Committee overturned officer 
recommendation for refusal and approved this application, subject to S106 agreement and, 
subject to conditions and informatives. The wording for the conditions and informatives were 
now being reported back to Committee for agreement. 
 
It was proposed, seconded and on being put to the vote was agreed that the 
conditions and informatives set out in the officer’s report be approved. 
 
RESOLVED – That the conditions and informatives set out in the officer’s 
report be approved.  
 

Item 
No. 

Address Ward Proposal  Application No. 

7. 42B The Drive, 
Northwood 
 
 
 
 

Northwood Construction of new 
first floor with pitched 
roof to provide 
residential 
accommodation with 
separate access and 
conversion of property 
to provide two, 3-
bedroom flats together 
with frontage parking 
spaces 

55192/APP/2006/896 
 

 
In answer to a question as to the reason for the delay in the S106 Agreement not 
being completed within the required 6 months, the Legal Advisor responded that 
negotiation of the agreement took longer than expected.  
 
The Committee noted that as the agreement was not finalised, within the 6 months 
period stipulated at the meeting on 17th July 2008, the Committee’s approval was 
now required prior to issuing a decision on the application. 
 
A Member asked whether the 6 months time scale for negotiations of S106 
agreements should be increased. The Legal Advisor advised that the majority of 
legal agreements could be completed within the stipulated 6 month period however; 
there may be some applications which may have some technical difficulties and may 
take longer to finalise.  
 
It was moved, seconded and agreed that the application be approved. 
 



 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 3 - 
 

RESOLVED – That the application be approved subject to the conditions and 
informatives set out in the officer’s report dated 17th July 2008. 
 

Item 
No. 

Address Ward Proposal  Application No. 

8. 31 Linksway, 
Northwood 
 
 

Northwood Erection of a part two 
storey, part first floor 
side/rear extension 
with front dormer and 4 
side roof-lights, 
involving the 
conversion of the side 
garage for habitable 
use and installation of 
two front and two rear 
dormers, rear hipped 
roof extension and a 
side roof-light to allow 
habitable use of 
existing and proposed 
roof-space, installation 
of replacement front 
porch and entrance 
gates and piers 

41694/APP/2009/226 
 

 
The officer drew the Committee’s attention to two additional conditions on the 
Addendum Sheet recommended by the Landscape officer. 
 
The officer’s recommendation for approval was moved, seconded and on being put 
to the vote was agreed. 
 
RESOLVED – That the application be approved, subject to the conditions and 
informatives set out in the officer’s report. 
 

Item 
No. 

Address Ward Proposal  Application No. 

9. 88 Hillside Road, 
Northwood 
 
 

Northwood 
Hills 

Erection of a single-
storey side and rear 
extension with lower 
ground floor level and 
conversion of roof-
space to habitable use 
involving the 
installation of a rear 
and side dormer, 1 
side roof-light and 
alterations to roof 

65810/APP/2009/327 
 

 
In introducing the report, officers advised that a late response had been received 
and comments were set out on Addendum Sheet. 



 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 4 - 
 

 
The officer’s recommendation for refusal was moved, second and on being put to the 
vote, was refused. 
 
RESOLVED – That the application be refused for the reasons set out in the 
officer’s report. 
 
The meeting closed at 7.20pm. 
 
 
 


